Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1049

"AN ACT PROVIDING EDUCATION REFORM; TO PROVIDE FOR EDUCATION FUNDING; TO ESTABLISH EDUCATIONAL ADEQUACY ACCOUNTING; AND TO ESTABLISH MINIMUM TEACHER COMPENSATION."

Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1049.

Amend House Bill No. 1049 as engrossed, H12/22/03 (version: 12-22-2003 09:09):

Page 5, line 28 after "activities," and before "and" add "capital expenditures,"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 30 and 31 and substitute the following: "(C) "Noninstructional and support components" does not include debt service payments;"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 30 through 32 and substitute the following: "this subdivision (a)(4)(A) of this section may be expended for other categories in this section or § 6-20-2005, if the schools in the school district meet standards for technology established by the state board."

AND

Page 14, delete line 13 and substitute the following: "include the cost of providing for special needs funded in § 6-20-2005, and shall not include student transportation services or extracurricular activities."

AND

Page 17, line 6 delete "year." And substitute "year with the department."

AND

Page 19, delete line 24 and substitute the following:



"Arkansas Public School Network, which may approve other providers."
AND
Page 19, delete lines 27 and 28
AND
Page 19, line 29 delete "(5)" and substitute "(4)"
AND
Page 20, line 3 delete "(6)" and substitute "(5)"
AND
Page 20, line 7 delete "(7)" and substitute "(6)"
AND
Page 20, delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute the following: "section."
The Amendment was read